••••• TTTTT22222L LV CMOS input and outputsL LV CMOS input and outputsL LV CMOS input and outputsL LV CMOS input and outputsL LV CMOS input and outputs
••••• Delays stable and preciseDelays stable and preciseDelays stable and preciseDelays stable and preciseDelays stable and precise
••••• 8-pin Space Saver package8-pin Space Saver package8-pin Space Saver package8-pin Space Saver package8-pin Space Saver package
••••• Leads - thru-hole, J, Gull Wing or TuckedLeads - thru-hole, J, Gull Wing or TuckedLeads - thru-hole, J, Gull Wing or TuckedLeads - thru-hole, J, Gull Wing or TuckedLeads - thru-hole, J, Gull Wing or Tucked
••••• Available in delays from 8 to 150nsAvailable in delays from 8 to 150nsAvailable in delays from 8 to 150nsAvailable in delays from 8 to 150nsAvailable in delays from 8 to 150ns
••••• Output and 2 intermediate taps eachOutput and 2 intermediate taps eachOutput and 2 intermediate taps eachOutput and 2 intermediate taps eachOutput and 2 intermediate taps each
isolated and with 12mA output drive capabilityisolated and with 12mA output drive capabilityisolated and with 12mA output drive capabilityisolated and with 12mA output drive capabilityisolated and with 12mA output drive capability
••••• Fast rise time on all outputsFast rise time on all outputsFast rise time on all outputsFast rise time on all outputsFast rise time on all outputs

Voltage 2V min.; Vcc max.
Current Vcc max.; 1µA max.
Logic 0 Input:
Voltage .8V max.
Current 1µA max.
Logic 1 Voltage out: 2.2V min.; Vcc3.0;
IOH -12mA
Logic 0 Voltage out: .4V max. IOL +12mA
Operating temperature range: -40 to +85oC
Storage temperature: ¯55 to +125oC.
Delays increase or decrease approximately 2% for a respective
increase or decrease of 10% in supply voltage.
PART NUMBER TAP1 TAP2 OUTPUT
SSLDM-LVQ-8   6±1     7±1     8±1
SSLDM-LVQ-9   6±1  7.5±1     9±1
SSLDM-LVQ-10   6±1     8±1   10±1
SSLDM-LVQ-12   6±1     9±1   12±1
SSLDM-LVQ-14   6±1   10±1   14±1
SSLDM-LVQ-16   6±1   11±1   16±1
SSLDM-LVQ-18   6±1   12±1   18±1
SSLDM-LVQ-20   6±1   13±1   20±1
SSLDM-LVQ-24   8±1   16±1   24±1
SSLDM-LVQ-27   9±1   18±1   27±1
SSLDM-LVQ-30 10±1   20±1   30±1
SSLDM-LVQ-36 12±1   24±1   36±1
SSLDM-LVQ-45 15±1   30±1   45±1
SSLDM-LVQ-60 20±1   40±1   60±1
SSLDM-LVQ-75 25±1   50±2   75±2.5
SSLDM-LVQ-90 30±1.5          60±2.5   90±3
SSLDM-LVQ-105 35±1.5   70±2.5 105±3
SSLDM-LVQ-120 40±1.5   80±3 120±4
SSLDM-LVQ-135 45±2   90±3 135±4
SSLDM-LVQ-150 50±2 100±3 150±5
DELAYS AND TOLERANCES (in ns)DELAYS AND TOLERANCES (in ns)DELAYS AND TOLERANCES (in ns)DELAYS AND TOLERANCES (in ns)DELAYS AND TOLERANCES (in ns)
All modules can be operated with a minimum input pulse width of
100% of full delay or 15ns whichever is greater and pulse period
approaching square wave; since delay accuracies may be some-